



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3481/2025**

SAURABH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. C. Sejwal, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: SI Sandeep Saini, PS Cyber, South Delhi.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMEET ANAND

%

ORDER

28.05.2025

None despite repeated calls. IO is present in person. State seeks time to file status report. Allowed.

Re-notify on **12th August, 2025.**

**SUMEET ANAND (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 28, 2025/NG