



\$~81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3481/2025, CRL.M.A. 15349/2025

SAURABH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: In person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for State
with Mr. Udai Singh, SI and
Mr. Surender, HC, PS-Cyber South.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **12.08.2025**

1. Mr. Saurabh Sharma, Petitioner, has joined the proceedings through the video-conferencing mechanism, however, his counsel is not available.
2. In the above circumstances, proceedings are adjourned to 2nd September, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 12, 2025

nk