



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 3481/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15349/2025

SAURABH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State along with SI Ashish Kumar
and HC Surender, PS Cyber South.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

Re-notify on 09th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/MK