



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 3481/2025 & CRL.M.A. 15349/2025**

SAURABH SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
3. Re-notify on 12th January 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025/MK